

**Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 164/2022**

(CIS No.- 166/2022)

[CNR No.WBJP01-005787-2022]

**Order 14 date 01/02/2025**

Today is fixed appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge

No judicial work could be done due to cease work observed by the local bar

as per resulation on account of sad demise of Bidyut Ghosh, a member of Jalpaiguri bar.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix on (20.06.2025) for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

Documents relating to identity of victim be kept in sealed envelope.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri